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Mini Meisterschaft 2025
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Rang Name Vorname Jg. Verein Boden Reck Sprung TotalRing Aus.

K 1A Turner Jahrgang 2017 + jünger

Barren

Hobi Matthias 2017 TV Buchs 9.55 9.05 9.459.45 8.50 46.001. G

Nigg Adrian 2017 Getu Balzers 9.40 8.95 8.859.35 8.90 45.452. S

Lötscher Timo 2017 GR BTV Schiers 9.30 8.85 8.909.10 9.05 45.203. B

Mächler Lino 2017 TSV Galgenen 9.25 8.85 9.009.40 8.35 44.854. *

Good Nevin 2017 GETU Mels 9.00 8.75 8.908.45 8.85 43.955. *

Banzer Nando 2017 TZ Viamala 9.10 8.95 9.108.40 8.30 43.856. *

Keel Noah 2017 TV Rebstein 8.75 8.55 8.759.00 8.65 43.707. *

Moser Elia 2018 Getu Sevelen 9.35 8.50 8.908.75 8.20 43.707. *

Serbinos Evgen 2017 GR BTV Schiers 8.90 8.80 9.008.70 8.30 43.707. *

Pfranger Diego 2018 TV Widnau 8.85 8.55 8.208.55 8.80 42.9510. 

Bischoff Ilari 2018 Getu Gams 8.70 8.45 8.758.80 8.15 42.8511. 

Heinen Maximus 2017 Getu Sevelen 8.30 8.50 8.659.10 7.90 42.4512. 

Enenkel Damian 2018 TV Widnau 8.60 8.30 7.808.80 8.05 41.5513. 

Schuler Luke 2017 Getu Sevelen 8.30 7.85 8.208.10 8.05 40.5014. 

Torneiro Enrico 2017 GR BTV Schiers 8.50 8.15 8.006.55 8.00 39.2015. 

Hallenbarter Andrin 2017 STV Kriessern 8.20 7.45 7.757.85 7.90 39.1516. 
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Mini Meisterschaft 2025
Turnverein Sevelen • www.minimeisterschaft.ch • 3. + 4. Mai 2025  

Rang Name Vorname Jg. Verein Boden Reck Sprung TotalRing Aus.

K 1B Turner Jahrgang 2016 + älter

Barren

Hanselmann Fabio 2016 Getu Balzers 9.70 9.00 9.159.70 9.10 46.651. G

Gantenbein Ryan 2016 TG Appenzell-Gais 9.35 9.00 9.409.40 9.30 46.452. S

Frommelt Lean 2015 Getu Balzers 9.20 9.15 8.859.65 9.50 46.353. B

Schönenberger Nils 2014 TG Appenzell-Gais 9.05 9.15 9.409.75 9.00 46.353. B

Schwarz Timo 2016 Getu Grabs 9.45 9.00 9.009.40 9.30 46.155. *

Rempfler Valentin 2016 TG Appenzell-Gais 9.45 9.15 9.709.25 8.55 46.106. *

Blum Janick 2015 TG Appenzell-Gais 9.15 9.40 9.109.50 8.70 45.857. *

Gabathuler Aaron 2016 Getu Balzers 9.25 9.05 8.709.50 9.30 45.808. *

Good Johannes 2016 GETU Mels 9.40 9.10 9.109.00 9.15 45.759. *

Good Ennio 2016 TV Walenstadt 9.00 8.80 9.458.80 9.20 45.2510. *

Moham Fabio 2016 Getu Wartau 9.05 9.05 9.259.00 8.90 45.2510. *

Vogler Damian 2015 GETU Mels 9.10 8.90 8.759.35 9.15 45.2510. *

Tischhauser Raffael 2016 Getu Wartau 9.15 8.85 8.659.50 8.65 44.8013. *

Ragettli Giuliano 2016 TZ Viamala 9.20 9.05 9.008.80 8.60 44.6514. *

Kramer Jaron 2016 Getu Gams 8.90 9.00 9.009.00 8.70 44.6015. *

Rackow Oskar 2016 Getu Gams 9.10 8.75 8.959.20 8.45 44.4516. *

Gabathuler Jonas 2016 Getu Bonaduz 8.95 8.90 8.658.40 9.25 44.1517. *

Willi Silvan 2016 GETU Mels 9.00 8.95 8.858.65 8.65 44.1018. *

Gmünder Thilo 2016 TG Appenzell-Gais 8.70 9.00 8.958.50 8.85 44.0019. 

Liesch Karim 2016 GR BTV Schiers 9.25 8.45 8.259.10 8.85 43.9020. 

Babst Ben 2016 TV Walenstadt 8.70 8.60 8.859.20 8.50 43.8521. 

Rinderer Cedric 2016 GETU Mels 9.10 8.65 9.258.75 8.10 43.8521. 

Good Nino 2016 GETU Mels 9.00 8.60 8.658.85 8.55 43.6523. 

Thaqi Luan 2016 TV Widnau 9.25 8.40 8.359.00 8.65 43.6523. 

Jung Fabio 2015 STV Steinach 8.60 8.90 8.758.75 8.30 43.3025. 

Gac Dominik 2016 Getu Sevelen 8.85 8.65 8.558.45 8.65 43.1526. 

Pasic Emrah 2016 TV Buchs 9.30 8.60 8.208.65 8.40 43.1526. 

Frei Julian 2016 STV Balgach 8.85 8.40 8.358.80 8.35 42.7528. 

Tiziani Mael 2016 STV Kriessern 8.80 8.70 7.958.60 8.50 42.5529. 

Masciotti Alessio 2016 GETU Mels 8.25 8.75 8.658.40 8.45 42.5030. 

Gubser Andri 2016 TV Vilters 8.50 8.85 9.107.85 7.65 41.9531. 

Sommer Sandrin 2016 GETU Mels 8.00 8.75 8.658.30 8.10 41.8032. 

Hagmann Theo 2016 TV Buchs 8.50 8.55 8.557.75 8.35 41.7033. 

Zindel Jan 2014 TV Trimmis 8.35 8.25 8.608.30 8.15 41.6534. 

Zimmermann Vince 2016 TV Vilters 8.60 8.30 8.158.15 7.75 40.9535. 
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Rang Name Vorname Jg. Verein Boden Reck Sprung TotalRing Aus.

K 2A Turner Jahrgang 2016 + jünger

Barren

Pinchera Elia 2016 Getu Bonaduz 9.30 9.35 9.409.60 9.50 47.151. G

Gamper Simon 2016 Getu Grabs 8.95 9.65 9.259.30 9.50 46.652. S

Good Nico 2016 GETU Mels 9.10 9.50 8.808.70 9.10 45.203. B

Caviezel Elias 2016 Getu Bonaduz 8.85 9.00 9.109.00 8.50 44.454. *

Vetsch Matheo 2016 Getu Grabs 8.60 9.10 8.358.85 9.30 44.205. *

Breitenmoser Pirmin 2016 Getu Bonaduz 8.75 8.50 8.808.80 8.70 43.556. *

Torneiro Tiago 2016 GR BTV Schiers 8.20 9.00 9.008.75 8.55 43.507. *

Vetsch Mischa 2016 Getu Gams 8.25 9.10 8.808.35 8.90 43.408. *

Nadig Lenny 2016 GETU Mels 8.55 8.20 8.209.05 9.30 43.309. 

Auer Thiago 2016 GETU Staad 7.80 8.35 8.608.50 8.55 41.8010. 

Capeder Niclo 2016 Getu Gams 8.45 8.30 8.408.25 8.25 41.6511. 

Caluori Jeroen 2017 Gymteam Maienfeld 8.05 9.00 8.057.65 8.35 41.1012. 

Freuler Nevin 2018 TV Sargans 7.60 8.90 8.157.80 8.65 41.1012. 

Moser Fabio 2016 Getu Sevelen 7.85 8.30 7.908.30 8.15 40.5014. 

Stoller Kimi 2016 GR BTV Schiers 7.85 8.05 8.008.45 8.05 40.4015. 

Disch Mauro 2016 GR BTV Schiers 8.20 7.20 8.408.15 8.00 39.9516. 
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Rang Name Vorname Jg. Verein Boden Reck Sprung TotalRing Aus.

K 2B Turner Jahrgang 2015 + älter

Barren

Hörler Finn 2014 TG Appenzell-Gais 9.10 9.25 9.259.20 9.60 46.401. G

Wiederin Raphael 2015 Geräteriege Rehetobel 8.95 9.60 8.809.55 9.25 46.152. S

Kunz Laurin 2015 TV Schaan 8.30 9.20 9.209.15 9.40 45.253. B

Eggenberger Gion-Andri 2015 TV Buchs 8.75 9.20 9.309.00 8.20 44.454. *

Tschugmell Juri 2013 Getu Balzers 8.45 9.00 8.909.10 8.95 44.405. *

Fuster Lukas 2014 TG Appenzell-Gais 8.65 9.15 8.608.60 9.35 44.356. *

Hobi Nelio 2015 GETU Mels 8.90 9.15 8.659.30 8.25 44.257. *

Aliesch Elias 2014 GR BTV Schiers 8.85 8.75 8.659.25 8.70 44.208. *

Trittibach Nicola 2015 Getu Wartau 8.40 9.35 8.308.50 9.40 43.959. *

Alonso Fernando 2014 GETU Mels 8.90 8.75 7.759.00 9.45 43.8510. *

Eggenberger Levi 2014 Getu Wartau 8.75 8.75 9.008.60 8.45 43.5511. *

Kobelt Javin 2015 Getu Balzers 8.25 9.05 8.408.70 9.05 43.4512. *

Winkler Nio 2015 Getu Sevelen 7.95 8.75 8.708.65 9.40 43.4512. *

Bonderer Diego 2014 TV Sargans 8.15 8.75 8.608.20 9.60 43.3014. *

Gemsch Delio 2015 Getu Balzers 7.95 9.00 8.758.75 8.85 43.3014. *

Müller Lino 2014 GR BTV Schiers 8.55 8.90 8.308.35 9.05 43.1516. *

Babst Jann 2014 TV Walenstadt 8.85 8.50 8.608.35 8.65 42.9517. *

Kohlweiss Sandro 2014 Getu Wartau 8.20 8.40 8.808.70 8.35 42.4518. *

Kühnis Timon 2014 TV Vilters 8.65 8.65 7.658.40 9.10 42.4518. *

Arms Nino 2014 GR BTV Schiers 8.10 8.55 8.208.65 8.90 42.4020. *

Pedrini Franco 2015 Getu Sevelen 8.75 8.50 8.208.45 8.40 42.3021. *

Togni Valentino 2014 GETU Staad 8.25 8.40 8.858.05 8.70 42.2522. *

Arnold Mauro 2013 GR BTV Schiers 8.50 8.30 8.308.05 8.75 41.9023. 

Dober Mauro 2015 GR BTV Schiers 8.55 8.45 8.458.00 8.40 41.8524. 

Wohlwend Colin 2014 Getu Gams 8.60 9.00 8.307.95 8.00 41.8524. 

Bucher Finn 2015 TV Sargans 8.10 8.90 8.658.60 7.55 41.8026. 

Hajdu Christian 2012 TV Widnau 7.40 8.35 8.158.65 8.95 41.5027. 

Kühnis Moritz 2014 GETU Mels 8.30 8.35 8.358.35 8.15 41.5027. 

Jost Fabio 2015 GR BTV Schiers 8.20 8.20 8.408.50 8.15 41.4529. 

Meier Nico 2014 GETU Mels 8.05 8.15 8.808.15 8.20 41.3530. 

Brunner Mael 2013 TV Widnau 7.55 8.15 8.558.85 8.15 41.2531. 

Widmer Nando 2015 STV Balgach 7.95 8.55 8.408.40 7.80 41.1032. 

Budke Joao 2015 TV Widnau 7.65 8.15 8.408.35 8.45 41.0033. 

Willi Mauro 2014 TV Trimmis 7.70 8.50 8.308.70 7.65 40.8534. 

Heeb Nino 2015 Getu Balzers 8.05 8.10 7.808.65 8.15 40.7535. 

Hegelbach Mattia 2014 STV Kriessern 7.90 8.40 7.908.05 8.20 40.4536. 

Stucky Silvan 2014 TV Sargans 7.40 8.30 8.058.40 8.20 40.3537. 

Burr Luca 2013 TV Buchs 7.75 8.55 7.908.40 7.60 40.2038. 

Tiziani Nian 2014 STV Kriessern 7.50 7.95 8.108.10 7.75 39.4039. 

Sieber Lian 2013 TV Widnau 6.95 8.30 8.058.05 7.65 39.0040. 

Gerber Alexander 2015 STV Balgach 7.30 7.25 7.808.05 7.55 37.9541. 

Bakija Ajan 2014 GETU Mels 7.35 7.00 7.707.40 7.90 37.3542. 
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